
QUESTION ON NOTICE


No. 83


asked on Tuesday, 4 March 2014


DR DOUGLAS ASKED THE MINISTER FOR NATIONAL PARKS, RECREATION,
SPORT AND RACING (MR DICKSON)—

QUESTION:

Following the Big Day Out concert held in January, will the Minister advise (a) of any plans for concerts and music festivals at Metricon Stadium at Carrara and
(b) if neighboring residents will be consulted regarding future concerts?

ANSWER:

I thank the Member for the Question.

(a) The Gold Coast Suns Football Club is the operator of Metricon Stadium on behalf of the Australian Football League, which has leased the venue from Stadiums Queensland. The Club has entered into an agreement to host Big Day Out events at Metricon Stadium from 2014 to 2017. There are no other music events scheduled at Metricon Stadium at this point in time.


(b) As has occurred for previous major events held at the Stadium, the Club will continue to engage with local residents regarding the potential impacts of any major events that are brought to the Stadium in the future.

